MoDOT
t

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2025

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Progress
Estimate Number
2

Approval Date
July 16, 2025
July 16, 2025
July 18, 2025

Original Completion Date

November 1,

Date Description
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date
Letting Date

Notice to Proceed Date May 5, 2025

Work Began Date

Contract ID 250314-F04
Prime Byrne & Jones Enterprises, Inc. dba Byrne & Jones
Contractor Construction

Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by
Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by

Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by

Current Completion Date
2025 November 1, 2025
Contract Informational Dates

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

April 2, 2025 April 2, 2025
March 14, 2025 March 14, 2025
May 5, 2025

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2

250314-F04

Contract Total Payable This Estimate:

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Line
Number

Project
Number

JST0134 0010
0020
0030

0040

0050
0060
0100

Pay Period
Start

Pay Period
End

Actual Completion Date

This Estimate Previous
Total Posted Items Pay $537,804.48 $8,750.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
$8,750.00
$538,399.71
Item Item Description
Code
3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)
4071005 TACK COAT
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED
6169901 MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
6181000 MOBILIZATION
6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

Project JST0134 - Total

Overall - Total

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line
No.

Project
Number

JST0134 0010 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED

Iltem Description Adjustment Other ltem
Type Adjustment
Type
Overrun

STONE (B)

0020 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

Revision 5/29/2025

Other ltem  Asphalt
Adjustment Cement

Price Base Index: $511.25

Comments

Fixed ACPA for estimate 2
Current Index: $513.75

May 16,
2025
July 15,
2025

Original Contract

Amount $607,363.65
Amount 50.00
2::;irr\‘ttContract $607,363.65
By User
smitheb
redhac
ramses1

% of Current Contract Amount Complete

89.99%

Milestones
No Milestones Exist for Contract

To Date
$546,554.48
$595.23
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$547,149.71
Unit Unit Price Current Current
Installed Installed
Qty Amount
TONS $40.000 15.460 $618.40
TONS $78.000 6,080.260 $474,260.28
GAL $3.300 5,212 $17,199.60
EA $3,000.000 2 $6,000.00
LS $2,000.000 0.750 $1,500.00
LS $35,000.000 0.750 $26,250.00
SQYD $12.850 932 $11,976.20
$537,804.48
$537,804.48
Adjustment  Line Item = Adjustment
Quantity = Adjustment amount
Unit Price
-1.46000 $40.00 ($58.40)
$653.63
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on July 19, 2025

MeDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2025

Progress . Pay Period  May 16, Original Contract
Estimate Number Contract ID 250314-F04 Start 2095 Amount $607,363.65
2 Prime Byrne & Jones Enterprises, Inc. dba Byrne & Jones Pay Period  July 15, Net Change Order $0.00
Contractor Construction End 2025 Amount ’
2urrent Contract $607,363.65
mount
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line ltem = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JST0134 Adjustment Difference: $2.5

Mix: SL24-37A
Virgin AC: 4.3%
Tons Laid: 6080.26

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 8



o Missouri Department of Transportation
;:°D T Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project = Federal Project Route  County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description

Number
JST0134 Resurface \ FRANKLIN = from Route 47 to Route 100

Totals by Job Numbers

JSTO134 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $537,804.48 $8,750.00 $546,554.48
Gross Item Adjustments $595.23 $0.00 $595.23
Gross Item Pay $538,399.71 $8,750.00 $547,149.71
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025

Report Generated on July 19, 2025
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on July 19, 2025

;:°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions
Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 250314-F04, Contract Project JST0134, Project Item CO Forthcoming smitheb  Acknowledged

Line Number 0010, Contract Line Item Number 0010, Item 3105002, Minor Item.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 8



MoDOT

pa

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract  Project
ID No.

250314- JST0134
Fo4

Category

0001
0001

0001
0001

0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

Line
No.

0010
0020

0030
0040

0050
0060
0070

0080

0090

0100

Item
Code

3105002

4020520

4071005
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200015

6206000C

6206001C

6224010

Description

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED

MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN.
WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

Bid
Quantity

14.00

6,443.00

9,5665.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
35.00

80,995.00

80,995.00

932.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

14.00
6,443.00

9,565.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
35.00

80,995.00

80,995.00

932.00

Unit

TONS
TONS

GAL
EA

LS
LS
LF

LF

LF

SQYD

Report Generated on July 19, 2025

Total Unit Price
Posted
Approved
Qty

15.46 $40.00
6,080.26 $78.00

5,212.00 $3.30
2.00  $3,000.00

0.75  $2,000.00
1.00 $35,000.00
0.00 $20.00

0.00 $0.11

0.00 $0.10

932.00 $12.85

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$618.40
$474,260.28

$17,199.60
$6,000.00

$1,500.00
$35,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,976.20

Project JST0134 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $546,554.48

250314-F04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 5/29/2025

$546,554.48
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MoDOT
e

Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: JST0134

July 19, 2025

Line Item
Number Code

0010 3105002
0020 4020520

0030 4071005

0040 6161098A

0050 6169901

0060 6181000
0100 6224010

Description

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR

TACK COAT

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

MISC

MOBILIZATION
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025

DWR
Date

7114125
718125
7/9/25
7110125
711125
7115125
718125
7/9/25
7110125
711125
715125
6/17/25

7114125

7114125
717125

DWR

Posting

Approval Sequence
t .

7114125
7111125
711125
7111125
7114125
716125
7111125
711125
7111125
7114125
7116125
6/18/25

7114125

7114125
7116125

1
1
1

1
1

Quantity
Posted

15.46
1,117.70
1,812.58
1,434.98
1,240.97

474.03
1,383.00
1,406.00
1,115.00

848.00

460.00

2.00

0.75
932.00

Units

TONS
TONS
TONS
TONS
TONS
TONS

Location From = Offset =~ To | Offset/ Comments
Station/ | Distance | Station/ | Distance
Log Log
Mile Mile
0.003 7.673
SB lane of route V 0 3.5
V sb lane
NB lane 71 3.581
SB route V 7 15
0.998 0.015
0 35
35 71
NB Lane 71 3.581
Sb route V 7 15
0.998 0.015

1 at Route V and Route 47 intersection. 1 at Route V and
Route 100 intersection.
Route V 1st

3rd partial payment for lump sum traffic control
Route V
NB/SB route V 0 7.162
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Jul 19, 2025
MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

7
Contract ID: 250314-F04
Project = Line Description | Adjustment Other Est. Created Created = Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JST0134 0010 GRAVEL (A)  Overrun Overrun 2 Jul 16, SYSTEM ($58.40)
OR 2025
CRUSHED
0010 - Total ($58.40)
0020 BITUMINOUS Other ltem = ACAD 2 Jul 16,  smitheb  $653.63  Fixed ACPA for estimate 2
PAVEMENT  Adjustment 2025 Current Index: $513.75
MIXTURE Base Index: $511.25
PG64-22 Difference: $2.5
(SUR Mix: SL24-37A
Virgin AC: 4.3%
Tons Laid: 6080.26
0020 - Total $653.63
Overall - Total $595.23

Revision 5/29/2025 7 2:00:00 AM



};°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250314-F04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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