\$537,804.48



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2025

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	250314-F04	Pay Period Start	May 16, 2025	Original Contract Amount	\$607,363.65
2	Prime Contractor	Byrne & Jones Enterprises, Inc. dba Byrne & Jones Construction	Pay Period End	July 15, 2025	Net Change Order Amount	\$0.00
					Current Contract	\$607,363.65

Approval Date					By User				
July 16, 2025		Generated and A	approved (and should be considered	d Draft) at the Project Office Level by	smitheb				
July 16, 2025		Reviewed and Approv	ved (and should be considered Dra	ft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	redhac				
July 18, 2025		F	Reviewed and Approved at the Cen	tral Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1				
Original Comp	letion Date	unt Complete							
Marranahan	4 0005	November 4, 2025							

November 1, 2025 November 1, 2025 89.99% **Contract Informational Dates** Milestones

Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date
Acceptance Date		
Awarded Date	April 2, 2025	April 2, 2025
Letting Date	March 14, 2025	March 14, 2025
Notice to Proceed Date	May 5, 2025	May 5, 2025
Work Began Date		

No Milestones Exist for Contract

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2				
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
250314-F04				
Total Posted Items Pay	\$537,804.48	\$8,750.00	\$546,554.48	
Gross Item Adjustments	\$595.23	\$0.00	\$595.23	
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		\$8,750.00	\$547,149.71	
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$538,399.71			

Contract Total Payable This Estimate: Items Paid This Estimate Period

items Faiu	I IIIIS ESU	illiate Fello	4				
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
JST0134	0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	TONS	\$40.000	15.460	\$618.40
	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	TONS	\$78.000	6,080.260	\$474,260.28
	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	\$3.300	5,212	\$17,199.60
	0040	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	EA	\$3,000.000	2	\$6,000.00
	0050	6169901	MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$2,000.000	0.750	\$1,500.00
	0060	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$35,000.000	0.750	\$26,250.00
	0100	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	\$12.850	932	\$11,976.20
Project JS	ST0134 - 1	Γotal					\$537,804.48

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

Overall - Total

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

		ments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JST0134	0010	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Overrun			-1.46000	\$40.00	(\$58.40)
	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price	Fixed ACPA for estimate 2 Current Index: \$513.75 Base Index: \$511.25			\$653.63

Page 1 of 8 Revision 5/29/2025



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2025

	gress e Number	Contract ID	250314-	-F04			Pay Period Start	May 16, 2025	Original C Amount	ontract	\$607,363.6
	2 Prime Byrne & Jones Enterp Contractor Construction				orises, Inc. db	a Byrne & Jones	Pay Period End	July 15, 2025	Net Chang Amount	\$0.00	
									Current Co Amount	ontract	\$607,363.65
Project Number	Line No.	Item Descript	ion	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type		Comments		Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JST0134					Adjustment	Difference: \$2.5 Mix: SL24-37A Virgin AC: 4.3% Tons Laid: 6080.2	26				
Total									1		\$595.23

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Info	rmation	
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work	
JST0134		Resurface	V	FRANKLIN	from Route 47 to Route	100		
Totals b	by Job Numbers							
JST0134		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$537,804.48 \$595.23 \$538,399.71	Previous \$8,750.00 \$0.00 \$8,750.00	To Date \$546,554.48 \$595.23 \$547,149.71	
	Liquid	tive centive dated Damage Contract Adju		5	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 250314-F04, Contract Project JST0134, Project Item Line Number 0010, Contract Line Item Number 0010, Item 3105002, Minor Item.	CO Forthcoming	smitheb	Acknowledged

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
250314-	JST0134	0001	0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	14.00	0.00	14.00	TONS	15.46	\$40.00	\$618.40
F04		0001	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	6,443.00	0.00	6,443.00	TONS	6,080.26	\$78.00	\$474,260.28
		0001	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	9,565.00	0.00	9,565.00	GAL	5,212.00	\$3.30	\$17,199.60
		0001	0040	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		0001	0050	6169901	MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.75	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00
		0001	0060	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		0001	0070	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	35.00	0.00	35.00	LF	0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00
		0001	0080	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	80,995.00	0.00	80,995.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	80,995.00	0.00	80,995.00	LF	0.00	\$0.10	\$0.00
		0001	0100	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	932.00	0.00	932.00	SQYD	932.00	\$12.85	\$11,976.20
	Project J	ST0134 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$546,554.48
250314-F	04 Overall	- Total Val	ue Poste	d to Date as	of Report Generated Date							\$546.554.48

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JST0134

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	7/14/25	7/14/25	1	15.46	TONS		0.003		7.673		
0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	7/8/25	7/11/25	1	1,117.70	TONS	SB lane of route V	0		3.5		
			7/9/25	7/11/25	1	1,812.58	TONS	V sb lane					
			7/10/25	7/11/25	1	1,434.98	TONS	NB lane	7.1		3.581		
			7/11/25	7/14/25	1	1,240.97	TONS	SB route V	7		1.5		
			7/15/25	7/16/25	1	474.03	TONS		0.998		0.015		
030	4071005	TACK COAT	7/8/25	7/11/25	1	1,383.00	GAL		0		3.5		
			7/9/25	7/11/25	1	1,406.00	GAL		3.5		7.1		
			7/10/25	7/11/25	1	1,115.00	GAL	NB Lane	7.1		3.581		
			7/11/25	7/14/25	1	848.00	GAL	Sb route V	7		1.5		
			7/15/25	7/16/25	1	460.00	GAL		0.998		0.015		
040	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	6/17/25	6/18/25	1	2.00	EA	1 at Route V and Route 47 intersection. 1 at Route V and Route 100 intersection.					
050	6169901	MISC.	7/14/25	7/14/25	1	0.75	LS	Route V					1st 2nd 3rd partial payment for lump sum traffic control
1060	6181000	MOBILIZATION	7/14/25	7/14/25	1	0.75	LS	Route V					
100	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	7/7/25	7/16/25	1	932.00	SQYD	NB/SB route V	0		7.162		

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 6 of 8

Jul 19, 2025



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250314-F04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JST0134	0010	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED	Overrun	Overrun	2	Jul 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$58.40)	
		STONE (B)		Overrun - T	otal			(\$58.40)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$58.40)	
	0010 -	- Total						(\$58.40)	
	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	2	Jul 16, 2025	smitheb	\$653.63	Fixed ACPA for estimate 2 Current Index: \$513.75 Base Index: \$511.25 Difference: \$2.5 Mix: SL24-37A Virgin AC: 4.3% Tons Laid: 6080.26
				ACAD - Tota	al			\$653.63	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$653.63	
	0020 -	- Total						\$653.63	
JST0134	JST0134 - Total							\$595.23	
Overall -	Total							\$595.23	

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250314-F04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 8 of 8